
31 January 1972 

Dr. Samir S. Najjar 
Department of Pediatrics 
American Univeraity of Beirut 
School of Medicine 
Beirut, LEBANON 

Dear Samir: 

I very much appreciate your good letter of 17 January and 
your agreement to a suitable and convenient arrangement for our 
transfer of finances. 

Aa of 26 January, Tom Barnes , our Administrator, sent to 
Raja by registered mai l a letter with funds in the amount of $4 ,000 . 
I enclose a copy of Tom1 a letter to Raja. No doubt Raja has already 
received this and you know about it. 

This indeed is the s implest way for ua to handle the matter, 
i. e. on a "consulting" bas i s , so that the funds can be paid directly 
to Raja or to you and then you can endorse them over to the account 
for paying the costs . 

We will send forward the additional funds needed for this initial 
group as estimated in the early letter from Raja, $2 ,100 , sometime 
within the next two months or so if that is satisfactory. 

I do not know at this moment when it will be desirable for me 
to come over. I suspect that some t ime the middle or latter part of 
March may be the best t ime. 1 would like to be there whenever we 
can review together the hematology and biochemical findings on the 
children under observation and make a decision a s to the next phase 
of our study. 

Due to a very tight schedule on my part because of my change 
to the Presidency of the Nutrition Foundation, I shall have to fit this 
in between other urgent commitments, but will give high priority to 
being there at this t ime. 
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I would hope that this will be at such a period when I can spend 
a few days in Beirut and Cairo and certainly I want to see you and 
talk about not only this study but our other mutual interests in people 
and programs. 

With my warm regards. 

Sincerely, 

William J. Darby 

WJD:jf 

cc: Dr. Raja A si our 
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SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 

A M E R I C A N UNIVERSITY OF BEIRUT 
BEIRUT. LEBANON 

CABLE ADDRESS : AMUNOB, BEIRUT 

January 17, 1972 

Dro William Darby 
Chairman, Department of Biochemistry & Nutrition 
School of Medicine 
Vanderbilt.University, Tenn, 37203 
U.S.A. 

Dear Dr. Darby, 

Thank you very much for your letter of December 31, 1971 and 
for all the trouble you have gone through trying to arrange for research 
support from Pillsbury. It is unfortunate that they reversed so abruptly 
their decision. 

Raja has written to you about the arrangements for the Folic 
Acid study, in fact any arrangement will be suitable to us so please choose the 
one raose convenient to you. 

Looking forward for your visit in February. 

Sincerely, 

Samir S. Najjar, M.D. 
Chairman 
Department of Ped ia t r i c s 


